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Welcome to RBC!
13" Mmay 2018

Morning Service: 10.30am Evening Service: 6.30pm

. Ascension Sunday
Ascension Sunday Leadership and callin
Acts 1: 1-11 P &

Acts 1: 12-26
Revd lan Bunce

Revd lan Bunce

We give you a very warm welcome to our services of worship here today especially if you
are a visitor or it is your first time here.

There are opportunities to receive prayer after each service. Please make your way to the
prayer spaces, or speak to someone wearing a yellow lanyard.

Children and young people are welcome and in the morning we normally have activities for
ages up to Year 13, leaving midway through the service. We also have a créche in the Oak
Room for the under 3’s.

Please feel free to stay and join us for refreshments in the entrance foyer after the service.

Ministry team: To contact the church or Ministers:

lan Bunce Minister - Team Leader ©) 01708 743382
Jan Loveard Minister - with a focus on Youth and Children 2 office@romfordbaptist.org.uk
=

Vikki Bunce Minister - with a focus on the older generation Main Rd, Romford, RM1 3BL

n www.facebook.com/romfordbaptist/  www.romfordbaptist.org.uk




Family News & Prayer Requests

e Please continue to pray for: Brenda Brett
Jim & Iris Hooper Marge Slade
Steve Kirby Brenda & Dickie Beaver
Sarah Delaney Mavis & Arthur Poultney
Beryl Mather Ona Eweoya

) Cheryl, Amber & Bernd Schulte would like to thank everyone for their
kind messages and cards.

o Ken Yates thanks everyone for the prayers, cards & love recently.
Please continue to pray, he still has the headache, but not as bad.

. Please continue to pray for Lynn Anderson as she faces a life-
changing operation in a few week’s time.

o Please pray for Janet Huxtable, following the home call of Les last
week. His funeral will be Monday 14" May at 12.40pm at South Essex
Crematorium. Please continue to pray for all others who have been
recently bereaved.

. Please pray for Barbara Williams and her mum who is very poorly.

o Please pray for the young adults & their weekend away together.

Lﬁj Romford

Baptist Church

The Meeting Place and Outreach Leader

Initially .4 rising to FT as project launches
(£24,700 - 27,000 FTE (dependent on experience))

We are seeking someone with a passion for mission and making Jesus known to set up and run our
new venture.

The Meeting Place is a coffee shop, event space and mission hub for all kinds of initiatives to reach
out with the Gospel beyond the church. Successful applicants will have a pioneering mind with an
eye for detail and ability to dream, deliver and lead this new outreach for the church. They will need
to lead a team of staff and volunteers and manage the business whilst having the main focus on the
mission of making Jesus known.

For more details contact lan Bunce Minister (Team Leader)
ibunce@romfordbaptist.org.uk
Applications by 23 May 2018 Interviews 29 or 30 May 2018

It is an occupational requirement of this role that the applicant is a committed Christian within the Equality Act 2010.




Notices:

Grapevine

Salem anniversary

Shared lunch

Pentecost

Fit4lLife

Men’s group,
May 17"

Romford
Baptist Church

Holiday at Home

5

Parkside

RESIDENTIAL HOME

Church away day

The next submission deadline is today.

Salem Baptist Church will be celebrating its 182"
anniversary today at 10.30am, any visitors will
be most welcome.

This is next Sunday, all are welcome!

Come and join us for Pentecost prayer and
communion next Sunday evening when we will
be reflecting on the power and work of the Holy
Spirit.

Please note that there is no Fit 4 Life Tues 15"

Games afternoon, 2pm in the Youth Lounge.
Come & join us for table tennis, snooker etc.

Please ensure that any Holiday at Home forms
are returned with your money by next Sunday,
as places will be allocated then.

Parkside are looking for a part-time kitchen
assistant, please call 743110 or go to http://
www.parksidehome.co.uk/home/full-part-time-
jobs-available/ for more information.

Save the date: Saturday 13™ October. We will
have Bishop Mike Royal preaching and Luke
Hamlyn leading the worship.




The week ahead (From 13" May 2018):

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

10am & 6pm
10.30am
3pm

4pm

6.30pm

10am & 12.50pm
1lam-2pm
12-2pm

12.40pm

7pm

9.30am
10am
2.15pm
8-9pm

9am/12pm
9.45am
8pm

9.30am
2pm

10.30am
12.30pm

1.30pm

10am & 6pm
10.30am
12pm

4pm

6.30pm

Prayer before services
Morning Service
Hospice Service

CAP Money Course
Evening Service

Parent & Toddlers
Kerygma

Foodbank

Les Huxtable’s funeral
Streetlight

Parkside meeting
Needlecraft Group
Treasure Times

Evening prayer meeting

Outside bookings
Parent & Toddlers
Small groups

Thursday morning small group
Men’s Group

Special needs small group
Daytime prayer meeting

RIEES Youth Club

Prayer before services
Morning service
Fellowship lunch

CAP Money Course
Evening Service

Juniper Room
The Church
The Church
Youth Lounge
The Church

Willow Hall

Foyer

Juniper Room
South Essex Crem
Youth Lounge/Hall

Pine Room
Oak Room
Willow Hall
Juniper Room

Foyer/Willow Hall
Willow Hall
Various

Foyer
Youth Lounge

Foyer
Oak Room

Juniper Room
The Church
Willow Hall
Youth Lounge
The Church




