



Welcome to RBC! 13th May 2018

Morning Service: 10.30am

Ascension Sunday Acts 1: 1-11 Revd Ian Bunce Evening Service: 6.30pm

Ascension Sunday Leadership and calling Acts 1: 12-26 Revd Ian Bunce

We give you a very warm welcome to our services of worship here today especially if you are a visitor or it is your first time here.

There are opportunities to receive prayer after each service. Please make your way to the prayer spaces, or speak to someone wearing a yellow lanyard.

Children and young people are welcome and in the morning we normally have activities for ages up to Year 13, leaving midway through the service. We also have a crèche in the Oak Room for the under 3's.

Please feel free to stay and join us for refreshments in the entrance foyer after the service.

Ministry team:

To contact the church or Ministers:

lan Bunce	Minister - Team Leader	0	01708 743382
Jan Loveard	Minister - with a focus on Youth and Children		office@romfordbaptist.org.uk
Vikki Bunce	Minister - with a focus on the older generation	=	Main Rd, Romford, RM1 3BL



www.romfordbaptist.org.uk

Family News & Prayer Requests

 Please continue to pray for: Jim & Iris Hooper Steve Kirby Sarah Delaney Beryl Mather

Brenda Brett Marge Slade Brenda & Dickie Beaver Mavis & Arthur Poultney Ona Eweoya

- Cheryl, Amber & Bernd Schulte would like to thank everyone for their kind messages and cards.
- Ken Yates thanks everyone for the prayers, cards & love recently. Please continue to pray, he still has the headache, but not as bad.
- Please continue to pray for Lynn Anderson as she faces a lifechanging operation in a few week's time.
- Please pray for Janet Huxtable, following the home call of Les last week. His funeral will be Monday 14th May at 12.40pm at South Essex Crematorium. Please continue to pray for all others who have been recently bereaved.
- Please pray for Barbara Williams and her mum who is very poorly.
- Please pray for the young adults & their weekend away together.



mission of making Jesus known. For more details contact lan Bunce Minister (Team Leader) ibunce@romfordbaptist.org.uk

Applications by 23 May 2018

Interviews 29 or 30 May 2018

It is an occupational requirement of this role that the applicant is a committed Christian within the Equality Act 2010.

Notices:				
Grapevine	The next submission deadline is <u>today</u> .			
Salem anniversary	Salem Baptist Church will be celebrating its 182 nd anniversary <u>today</u> at 10.30am, any visitors will be most welcome.			
Shared lunch	This is next Sunday, all are welcome!			
Pentecost	Come and join us for Pentecost prayer and communion next Sunday evening when we will be reflecting on the power and work of the Holy Spirit.			
Fit4Life	Please note that there is no Fit 4 Life Tues 15 th .			
Men's group, May 17 th	Games afternoon, 2pm in the Youth Lounge. Come & join us for table tennis, snooker etc.			
Romford Baptist Church Holiday at Home	Please ensure that any Holiday at Home forms are returned with your money by next Sunday, as places will be allocated then.			
Parkside RESIDENTIAL HOME	Parkside are looking for a part-time kitchen assistant, please call 743110 or go to http:// www.parksidehome.co.uk/home/full-part-time- jobs-available/ for more information.			

Church away day Save the date: Saturday 13th October. We will have Bishop Mike Royal preaching and Luke Hamlyn leading the worship.

The week ahead (From 13th May 2018):

Sunday	10am & 6pm	Prayer before services	Juniper Room
	10.30am	Morning Service	The Church
	3pm	Hospice Service	The Church
	4pm	CAP Money Course	Youth Lounge
	6.30pm	Evening Service	The Church
Monday	10am & 12.50pm	Parent & Toddlers	Willow Hall
	11am-2pm	Kerygma	Foyer
	12-2pm	Foodbank	Juniper Room
	12.40pm	Les Huxtable's funeral	South Essex Crem
	7pm	Streetlight	Youth Lounge/Hall
Tuesday	9.30am	Parkside meeting	Pine Room
	10am	Needlecraft Group	Oak Room
	2.15pm	Treasure Times	Willow Hall
	8-9pm	Evening prayer meeting	Juniper Room
Wednesday	9am/12pm	Outside bookings	Foyer/Willow Hall
	9.45am	Parent & Toddlers	Willow Hall
	8pm	Small groups	Various
Thursday	9.30am	Thursday morning small group	Foyer
	2pm	Men's Group	Youth Lounge
Friday	10.30am	Special needs small group	Foyer
	12.30pm	Daytime prayer meeting	Oak Room
Saturday	1.30pm	RIEES Youth Club	
Sunday	10am & 6pm	Prayer before services	Juniper Room
	10.30am	Morning service	The Church
	12pm	Fellowship lunch	Willow Hall
	4pm	CAP Money Course	Youth Lounge
	6.30pm	Evening Service	The Church